@ Stantec

Change Order #
“STANTEC"

CLIENT

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER

2 Date 10 April 2017
STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC.
STANTEC Project # 201902668

901 Jackson Street, Vicksburg, MS 39180
Ph: (601) 638-2642 Fx: (601) 634-1227
email: brian.robbins@stantec.com

CITY OF VICKSBURG
Client Project #

PO Box 150, Vicksburg, MS 39181
Ph: (601) 634-4553 Fx: (601) 631-3778
email:

Project Name and Location: King's Community Park

In accordance with the original Professional Services Agreement dated 24 June 2016 and Change Orders
thereto, the Agreement changes as detailed below are hereby authorized.

The work included in this change order consists of professional engineering design, contract administration,
bidding and construction services to provide plans, specifications, bid services and construction
administration for playground equipment to be installed under a separate construction contract at the
Kings Community Park located in Vicksburg, MS.

The City originally had this playground included in our preliminary design and estimates for the Kings Park,
and had since requested removal of the item from the construction contract portion of the project.

It has now been requested by the City to add this playground item back into the project and advertise it as
a separate construction project, for which this amendment addresses.

Original agreement amount $ 37,500.00
Change Order Number 1 $ 2,500.00
Change Order Number 2 $ 10,000.00
Change Order Number $ B
Change Order Number $ -

Total Agreement S 50,000.00

Effect on Schedule: Estimated completion time for the additonal work included in this change order will
extend project completion date to October 1, 2017

Payments shall be made in accordance with the original agreement terms. All other items and conditions
of the original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

KA201P\activer201902668\01_pm_admin\é_scope_of_work_chonges\con_cov_2668_change_order_2.docx



() stantec PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER "

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC. CITY OF VICKSBURG
John E. McKee, Senior Principal George Flaggs, Jr., Mayor
Print Name and Title Print Name and Title
Signature Q’\—/ Signature
Date Signed: / Date Signed:

K201 9\ active\201902668\01_pm_odmin\é_scope_of_work_changes\con_cov_2668_change_order_2.dock



